ADIT ((Col B + Col
F)/2)

100% Non-
Transmission

Related

100% Transmission
Related

Plant RelatedAmortization Expense Adjustments
(Note 2b)

Labor Related Total Added to
Ratebase

Note 1 - Comments / Descriptions of additional information as needed

ER20-1090-000

-
c:::::::::::::J

c=J

-
c:::::::::::::J

c=J

ADDENDUM 27 TO ATTACHMENT H, Page 7 of 7
NorthWestern Corporation (South Dakota)

Description of changes in tax law

Historical New
Federal income tax rate 35% 21%

State income tax rate 0% 0%
Federal benefit for deductibility of state income tax 0% 0%
State benefit for deductibility of federal income tax 0% 0%

Composite federal/state income tax rate 35.00% 21.00%
Tax gross-up factor 0.53846 0.26582

Remeasurement of ADIT, subsequent adjustments other than amortization, allocation to transmission formula rate and tax gross-up
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Line Account Identification
ADIT Balance before

Rate Change

ADIT Balance After
Rate Change

(Col A / E13 x F13)

Excess/(Deficient)
ADIT from Year Rate

Change before
Adjustments

Adjustments
(Note 2a)

Adjustments
(Note 2b)

Excess/(Deficient)
ADIT from Year Rate

Change after
Adjustments Description

1 190 Net Operating Loss   10,650,096   6,390,058   4,260,038   4,260,038
2 190 Non-jurisdictional (SD Gas, NE Gas)   (1,351,670)   (811,002)   (540,668)   (540,668)
3   -   -   -
4   -   -   -
5   -   -   -
6
7 Subtotal Account 182.3 - Protected 9,298,426   5,579,056   3,719,370   -   -   3,719,370   To 1.5.1a - TCJA RBAM
8 Allocator (See Note 3)
9 Total Protected Transmission Account 182.3
10
11
12 190 Regulatory Assets / Liabilities -   -   -   -
13 190 Unbilled Revenue 2,058,649   1,235,189   823,460   823,460
14 190 Compensation Accruals 7,771,882   4,663,129   3,108,753   3,108,753
15 190 Reserves & Accruals 532,416   319,450   212,966   212,966
16 190 Pension / Postretirement Benefits (347,840)   (208,704)   (139,136)   (139,136)
17 190 Environmental Liability 4,266,853   2,560,112   1,706,741   1,706,741
18 190 Interest Rate Hedge -   -   -   -
19 190 Customer Advances -   -   -   -
20 190 Net Operating Loss -   -   -   -
21 190 Non-jurisdictional (SD Gas, NE Gas) 12,139,322   7,283,593   4,855,729   4,855,729
22   -   -   -
23   -   -   -
24   -   -   -
25
26 Subtotal Account 182.3 - Unprotected 26,421,282   15,852,769   10,568,513   -   -   10,568,513   To 1.5.1a - TCJA RBAM
27 Allocator (See Note 3)
28 Total Unprotected Transmission Account 182.3
29 Total Excess/Deficient Transmission-related Account 182.3
30 Total Excess ADIT Account 182.3 (Ln.7 + Ln 26) 14,287,883   -   -   14,287,883
31
32 Conform - [FF1, pg. XXX, ln. XX, col. abc footnote] (From Inputs, Line 57) 14,287,883
33
34
35 282 Accel Depr & Amort. - Protected   (36,438,119)   (21,862,871)   (14,575,248)   (14,575,248)
36 282 Non-jurisdictional (SD Gas, NE Gas) - Protected   (15,396,552)   (9,237,931)   (6,158,621)   (6,158,621)
37   -   -   -
38   -   -   -
39   -   -   -
40
41 Subtotal Account 254 - Protected (51,834,671)   (31,100,803)   (20,733,868)   -   -   (20,733,868)   To 1.5.1a - TCJA RBAM
42 Allocator (See Note 3)
43 Total Protected Transmission Account 254
44
45
46
47 282 Accel Depr & Amort. - Unprotected (282)   (30,955,468)   (18,573,281)   (12,382,187)   (12,382,187)
48 282 Non-jurisdictional (SD Gas, NE Gas) - Unprotected (282)   (13,266,629)   (7,959,977)   (5,306,652)   (5,306,652)
49 283 Regulatory Assets - Unprotected (283)   (2,305,953)   (1,383,572)   (922,381)   (922,381)
50 283 Non-jurisdictional (SD Gas, NE Gas) - Unprotected (283)   (5,807,404)   (3,484,442)   (2,322,962)   (2,322,962)
51   -   -   -
52   -   -   -
53   -   -   -
54   -   -
55 Subtotal Account 254 - Unprotected (52,335,454)   (31,401,272)   (20,934,182)   -   -   (20,934,182)   To 1.5.1a - TCJA RBAM
56 Allocator (See Note 3)
57 Subtotal Excess/Deficient Transmission-related Account 254 - Unprotected
58 Total Excess/Deficient Transmission-related Account 254
59 Total Excess ADIT Account 254 (Ln. 41 + Ln 55) (41,668,050)   -   -   (41,668,050)
60
61 Conform - [FF1, pg. XXX, ln. XX, col. abc footnote] (From Inputs, Line 58) (41,668,050)
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71 Note 4 - Future use

Attachment 1.5.1b
Page 1 of 1

Attachment 1.5.1b - REMEASUREMENT OF EDIT
(For Rate Year Beginning April 1, 20xx, Based on December 31, 20xx Data)